Figure 1

What is your age? (Recoded)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 18-29 412 26.1 26.1 26.1
30-49 603 38.1 38.1 64.2
50-69 428 27.1 27.1 91.3
70-99 137 8.7 8.7 99.9
100+ 1 A A 100.0
Total 1581 100.0 100.0
Which race do you most identify with?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid White 799 50.5 50.5 50.5
Hispanic or Latino 158 10.0 10.0 60.5
Black or African 393 24.9 24.9 85.4
American
American Indian or 36 2.3 2.3 87.7
Alaska Native
Asian 123 7.8 7.8 954
Native Hawaiian/Pacific 12 .8 .8 96.2
Islander
Other (Specify) 60 3.8 3.8 100.0
Total 1581 100.0 100.0
Which gender do you most identify with?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Girl/Woman or 730 46.2 46.2 46.2
Transgender Girl/Woman
Boy/Man or Transgender 709 44.8 44.8 91.0
Boy/Man
Non-binary 142 9.0 9.0 100.0
Total 1581 100.0 100.0
What is your sexual orientation?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Asexual 32 2.0 2.0 2.0
Bisexual 112 7.1 7.1 9.1
Gay 45 2.8 2.8 12.0
Straight (heterosexual) 1277 80.8 80.8 92.7
Lesbian 28 1.8 1.8 94.5



Pansexual 18 1.1 1.1 95.6
Queer 8 5 5 96.1
Questioning or unsure 10 .6 .6 96.8
Same-gender loving 6 4 4 97.2
An identity not listed 9 .6 .6 97.7
(please specify)
Prefer not to disclose 36 2.3 2.3 100.0
Total 1581 100.0 100.0
Figure 2
Do you believe you have experienced religious
trauma (based on the definition above)?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 438 27.7 27.7 27.7
No 1143 72.3 72.3 100.0
Total 1581 100.0 100.0
Figure 3
Do you think people suffer from religious trauma
(based on the definition above)?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 1029 65.1 65.1 65.1
No 552 34.9 34.9 100.0
Total 1581 100.0 100.0
Do you know people who potentially suffer from
religious trauma (based on the definition above)?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 590 37.3 37.3 37.3
No 991 62.7 62.7 100.0

Total 1581 100.0 100.0

How many people do you think you know who potentially



suffer from religious trauma (based on the definition above)?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 111 7.0 18.8 18.8
2 111 7.0 18.8 37.6
3 100 6.3 16.9 54.6
4 70 4.4 11.9 66.4
5 58 3.7 9.8 76.3
6 29 1.8 4.9 81.2
7 12 .8 2.0 83.2
8 11 v 1.9 85.1
9 3 2 5 85.6
10 25 1.6 4.2 89.8
11 3 2 5 90.3
12 2 A 3 90.7
13 4 3 g 91.4
14 1 A 2 91.5
15 7 4 1.2 92.7
19 2 A 3 93.1
20 7 4 1.2 94.2
25 1 A 2 94.4
31 1 A 2 94.6
32 1 A 2 94.7
34 1 A 2 94.9
35 1 A 2 95.1
40 1 A 2 95.3
50 3 2 5 95.8
60 2 A 3 96.1
77 1 A 2 96.3
83 1 A 2 96.4
86 1 1 2 96.6
More than 100 20 1.3 3.4 100.0
Total 590 37.3 100.0

Missing System 991 62.7

Total 1581 100.0

Figure 4

Depression: To what extent do the following negatively
impact your life because of religion?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Not at all 863 54.6 54.6 54.6




Not very much
Moderately
Quite a bit
Very much so
Total

263
226
126
103
1581

16.6
14.3
8.0
6.5
100.0

16.6
14.3
8.0
6.5
100.0

71.2
85.5
93.5
100.0

Anxiety: To what extent do the following negatively impact
your life because of religion?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Not at all 826 52.2 52.2 52.2
Not very much 246 15.6 15.6 67.8
Moderately 245 15.5 155 83.3
Quite a bit 149 9.4 9.4 92.7
Very much so 115 7.3 7.3 100.0
Total 1581 100.0 100.0

Stress: To what extent do the following negatively impact
your life because of religion?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Not at all 805 50.9 50.9 50.9
Not very much 258 16.3 16.3 67.2
Moderately 268 17.0 17.0 84.2
Quite a bit 151 9.6 9.6 93.7
Very much so 99 6.3 6.3 100.0
Total 1581 100.0 100.0

Nightmares: To what extent do the following negatively

impact your life because of religion?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Not at all 936 59.2 59.2 59.2
Not very much 251 15.9 15.9 75.1
Moderately 211 13.3 13.3 88.4
Quite a bit 101 6.4 6.4 94.8
Very much so 82 5.2 5.2 100.0
Total 1581 100.0 100.0

Fear: To what extent do the following negatively impact
your life because of religion?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not at all 808 51.1 51.1 51.1
Not very much 269 17.0 17.0 68.1
Moderately 268 17.0 17.0 85.1
Quite a bit 150 9.5 9.5 94.6



Very much so 86 5.4 54 100.0
Total 1581 100.0 100.0

Shame: To what extent do the following negatively impact
your life because of religion?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not at all 824 52.1 52.1 52.1
Not very much 262 16.6 16.6 68.7
Moderately 278 17.6 17.6 86.3
Quite a bit 127 8.0 8.0 94.3
Very much so 90 5.7 5.7 100.0

Total 1581 100.0 100.0

Figure 5

Religious leaders have not accepted me for who | am/
have tried to change who | am :1 feel shame, fear, stress,
anxiety, etc because (check all that apply):

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Unchecked 1400 88.6 88.6 88.6
Checked 181 11.4 11.4 100.0

Total 1581 100.0 100.0

Religious family members have not accepted me for who
| am/have tried to change who | am :l feel shame, fear,
stress, anxiety, etc because (check all that apply):

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Unchecked 1391 88.0 88.0 88.0
Checked 190 12.0 12.0 100.0

Total 1581 100.0 100.0

| feel like | have to hide who I truly am in religious
settings :l feel shame, fear, stress, anxiety, etc because
(check all that apply):

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Unchecked 1436 90.8 90.8 90.8
Checked 145 9.2 9.2 100.0

Total 1581 100.0 100.0




Figure 6 & 7

Currently Experience any 3 of 6 symptoms of RT* Do you believe you have experienced
religious trauma (based on the definition above)?

Crosstab
Do you believe you have
experienced religious
trauma (based on the
definition above)?
Yes No Total

Exp. 3 0f 6 RT .00 Count 307 1038 1345

symptoms % within Do you believe 70.1% 90.8% 85.1%
you have experienced
religious trauma (based
on the definition
above)?

1.00 Count 131 105 236
% within Do you believe 29.9% 9.2% 14.9%
you have experienced
religious trauma (based
on the definition
above)?

Total Count 438 1143 1581
% within Do you believe 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
you have experienced
religious trauma (based
on the definition
above)?

Chi-Square Tests
Asymptotic
Significance  Exact Sig. (2- Exact Sig. (1-
Value df (2-sided) sided) sided)

Pearson Chi-Square 107.077° 1 <.001

Continuity Correction® 105.451 1 <.001

Likelihood Ratio 96.763 1 <.001

Fisher's Exact Test <.001 <.001

Linear-by-Linear 107.009 1 <.001

Association

N of Valid Cases 1581

a. 0 cells (.0%) have expected count less than 5. The minimum expected count is 65.38.
b. Computed only for a 2x2 table



Symmetric Measures

Approximate

Value Significance
Nominal by Phi -.260 <.001
Nominal Cramer's V .260 <.001
N of Valid Cases 1581

Currently Experience any 4 of 6 symptoms of RT * Do you believe you have
experienced religious trauma (based on the definition above)?

Crosstab

Do you believe you have
experienced religious
trauma (based on the

definition above)?

Y

€S

No

Total

Exp. 4 of 6 RT
symptoms

Total

No

Yes

Count

% within Do you believe
you have experienced
religious trauma (based
on the definition
above)?

Count

% within Do you believe
you have experienced
religious trauma (based
on the definition
above)?

Count

% within Do you believe
you have experienced
religious trauma (based
on the definition
above)?

339
77.4%

99
22.6%

438
100.0%

100.0%

1084
94.8%

1423
90.0%

59
5.2%

158
10.0%

1143 1581

100.0%

Value

Chi-Square Tests
Asymptotic
Significance

df

(2-sided)

Exact Sig. (2-
sided)

Exact Sig. (1-
sided)

Pearson Chi-Square
Continuity Correction®
Likelihood Ratio
Fisher's Exact Test
Linear-by-Linear
Association

N of Valid Cases

107.085? 1

105.154
94.673 1

=

107.017 1

1581

<.001
<.001
<.001

<.001

<.001

<.001




a. 0 cells (.0%) have expected count less than 5. The minimum expected count is 43.77.
b. Computed only for a 2x2 table

Symmetric Measures
Approximate

Value Significance
Nominal by Phi -.260 <.001
Nominal Cramer's V 260 <.001
N of Valid Cases 1581

Currently Experience any 5 of 6 symptoms of RT* Do you believe you have experienced
religious trauma (based on the definition above)?

Crosstab
Do you believe you have
experienced religious
trauma (based on the
definition above)?
Yes No
1098
96.1%

Total
1458
92.2%

360
82.2%

Count

% within Do you believe
you have experienced
religious trauma (based
on the definition
above)?

Count

% within Do you believe
you have experienced
religious trauma (based
on the definition
above)?

Count

% within Do you believe
you have experienced
religious trauma (based
on the definition
above)?

Exp. 5 of 6 RT
symptoms

No

123
7.8%

78
17.8%

45
3.9%

Yes

1581
100.0%

438
100.0%

1143
100.0%

Total

Chi-Square Tests
Asymptotic
Significance
(2-sided)
<.001
<.001
<.001

Exact Sig. (1-
sided)

Exact Sig. (2-

Value df sided)
84.9222
82.999

74.651

Pearson Chi-Square
Continuity Correction®
Likelihood Ratio

[ERN

Fisher's Exact Test

Linear-by-Linear 84.868

<.001 <.001

<.001



Association
N of Valid Cases

1581

a. 0 cells (.0%) have expected count less than 5. The minimum expected count is 34.08.
b. Computed only for a 2x2 table

Symmetric Measures

Approximate

Value Significance
Nominal by Phi -.232 <.001
Nominal Cramer's V 232 <.001
N of Valid Cases 1581

Currently Experience all 6 symptoms of RT* Do you believe you have experienced

religious trauma (based on the definition above)?

Crosstab

Do you believe you have
experienced religious
trauma (based on the

definition above)?

Yes

No Total

Exp. 6 of 6 RT
symptoms

Total

No

Yes

Count

% within Do you believe
you have experienced
religious trauma (based
on the definition
above)?

Count

% within Do you believe
you have experienced
religious trauma (based
on the definition
above)?

Count

% within Do you believe
you have experienced
religious trauma (based
on the definition
above)?

385
87.9%

53
12.1%

438
100.0%

1121 1506
98.1%  95.3%

22 75
1.9% 4.7%

1143 1581
100.0% 100.0%

Chi-Square Tests
Asymptotic
Significance

Value df (2-sided)

Exact Sig. (2-
sided)

Exact Sig. (1-
sided)

Pearson Chi-Square
Continuity Correction®
Likelihood Ratio

72.560° 1
70.325 1
63.068 1

<.001
<.001
<.001



Fisher's Exact Test <.001 <.001

Linear-by-Linear 72.514 1 <.001
Association
N of Valid Cases 1581

a. 0 cells (.0%) have expected count less than 5. The minimum expected count is 20.78.
b. Computed only for a 2x2 table

Symmetric Measures

Approximate
Value Significance

Nominal by Phi -.214 <.001
Nominal Cramer's V 214 <.001
N of Valid Cases 1581

Figure 8

Currently Experience any 3 of 6 symptoms of RT

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 1345 85.1 85.1 85.1
Yes 236 14.9 14.9 100.0

Total 1581 100.0 100.0

Currently Experience any 4 of 6 symptoms of RT

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 1423 90.0 90.0 90.0
Yes 158 10.0 10.0 100.0

Total 1581 100.0 100.0

Currently Experience any 5 of 6 symptoms of RT

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 1458 92.2 92.2 92.2
Yes 123 7.8 7.8 100.0

Total 1581 100.0 100.0

Currently Experience all 6 symptoms of RT

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 1506 95.3 95.3 95.3
Yes 75 4.7 4.7 100.0

Total 1581 100.0 100.0




Additional Data Points Discussed In Paper

Crosstab
Do you believe you have experienced
an adverse religious experience
(based on the definition provided)
Prefer not
Yes No to answer Total

Do you believe Yes Count 266 133 39 438
you have % within An 66.0% 12.7% 30.0% 27.7%
experienced Adverse Religious
religious trauma Experience is any
(based on the experience of a
definition above)? religious belief,
practice, or structure
that undermines an
individual's sense of
safety or autonomy
and/or negatively
impacts their
physical, social,
emotional,
relational, sexual or
psychological we
No Count 137 915 91 1143
% within An 34.0% 87.3% 70.0% 72.3%
Adverse Religious
Experience is any
experience of a
religious belief,
practice, or structure
that undermines an
individual's sense of
safety or autonomy
and/or negatively
impacts their
physical, social,
emotional,
relational, sexual or
psychological we
Total Count 403 1048 130 1581
% within An 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Adverse Religious
Experience is any
experience of a
religious belief,
practice, or structure
that undermines an
individual's sense of




safety or autonomy
and/or negatively
impacts their
physical, social,
emotional,
relational, sexual or
psychological we

Chi-Square Tests

Asymptotic
Significance
Value df (2-sided)
Pearson Chi-Square 413.446° 2 <.001
Likelihood Ratio 393.077 2 <.001
Linear-by-Linear .338 1 561
Association
N of Valid Cases 1581

a. 0 cells (.0%) have expected count less than 5. The mini
expected count is 36.02.

Symmetric Measures

mum

Approximate

Value Significance

Nominal by Phi 511 <.001
Nominal Cramer's V 511 <.001
N of Valid Cases 1581

Frequency Tables

Have you ever been convicted of a crime?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 91 20.8 20.8 20.8
No 347 79.2 79.2 100.0
Total 438 100.0 100.0
What is your current marital status?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Single, never married 177 40.4 40.4 40.4
Married or in a domestic 183 41.8 41.8 82.2
partnership
Widowed 15 3.4 3.4 85.6
Divorced 49 11.2 11.2 96.8
Separated 14 3.2 3.2 100.0

Total 438 100.0 100.0




Which of these statements describes how your finances affect your

life?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid | am very comfortable-I 68 155 15.5 15.5

rarely have money

concerns

| am comfortable, but not 110 25.1 25.1 40.6

wealthy

| am doing ok, but worry 106 24.2 24.2 64.8

about money

occasionally

| am living paycheck to 66 151 15.1 79.9

paycheck, Im concerned

about money often

| am struggling 55 12.6 12.6 92.5

constantly to make ends

meet

| do not ever feel secure 33 7.5 7.5 100.0

about my finances

Total 438 100.0 100.0

Compared with other households, would you say the income
of the household you are in now is:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Far below 68 155 15.5 15.5
average
Below average 81 18.5 18.5 34.0
Average 184 42.0 42.0 76.0
Above average 66 15.1 15.1 91.1
Far above 22 5.0 5.0 96.1
average
| don’t know 17 3.9 3.9 100.0
Total 438 100.0 100.0
What is your highest level of education?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid In middle school 1 2 2 2
In high school 18 4.1 4.1 4.3
Dropped out of high 14 3.2 3.2 7.5
school
High School Diploma 108 24.7 24.7 32.2
Some College 118 26.9 26.9 59.1
College Degree (BS,BA) 94 21.5 21.5 80.6
Some Graduate School 23 5.3 5.3 85.8



Masters Degree (MA, 54 12.3 12.3 98.2
MS, MEd)

Other 8 1.8 1.8 100.0
(AA,Technical, Trade)

Total 438 100.0 100.0




